Softlogic Holdings PLC, is a public limited company incorporated and domiciled in Sri Lanka and listed on the Colombo Stock
Exchange.

	 The interim financial statements of the Group and the Company for the 9 months ended 31 December 2011 were authorised
for issue by the Board of directors on 13 February 2012.

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION

	 The interim financial statements of the group and of the company have been prepared on the basis of the same accounting
policies and methods applied for the year ended 31 March 2011 and are in compliance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standard
35 - Interim Financial Reporting.

	 The accounting polices adopted in these financial statements are consistent with the accounting policies set out in the Annual
Report of the previous year.

	 The presentation and classification of the financial statements of the previous year have been amended, where relevant, for
better presentation and to be comparable with those of the current year.

3.	 SHARE INFORMATION

3.1	 Public Share Holdings
The percentage of shares held by the public as at 31 December 2011 was 31.52%

3.2	 Directors’ Share Holdings
The number of shares held by the Board of directors are as follows:

		 As at	 31-12-2011	 31-03-2011

		 A. K. Pathirage - Chairman/ Managing Director	 338,219,500	 321,500,000
	 H. U. Gunawardena	 57,469,300	 57,000,000
	 R. J. Perera	 60,836,700 	  58,390,000
	 H. Kaimal	 64,870,800 	  64,500,000
	 R. Rasool	 361,600 	  Nil
	 S. Rajapaksha	 5,477,600	  Nil
	 Dr. S. Selliah	 2,000,000 	  2,000,000
	 Deshamanya P. D. Rodrigo	 Nil 	  Nil
	 W. M. P. L. De Alwis	 Nil 	  Nil
	 Total	 529,235,500 	  503,390,000

Softlogic Holdings PLC | Nine Months ended 31 December 2011 13

3.3 	 Twenty Largest Shareholders of the Company are as follows:

			  As at	 31-12-2011		  31-03-2011
				   Number of		  Number of
				   shares	   %  	 shares	   %

	 1	 Mr. A. K. Pathirage	  338,219,500 	 43.42%	  321,500,000 	 50.23%
	 2	 Mr. H. K. Kaimal	  64,870,800 	 8.33%	  64,500,000 	 10.08%
	 3	 Mr. R. J. Perera	  60,836,700 	 7.81%	  58,390,000 	 9.12%
	 4	 Mr. G. W. D. H. U.  Gunawardena	  57,469,300 	 7.38%	  57,000,000 	 8.91%
	 5	 Sri Lanka Insurance Corporation General Fund	  15,812,400 	 2.03%	  Nil 	 -
	 6	 Dr K. P. Karunarathne	  11,693,200 	 1.50%	  3,000,000 	 0.47%
	 7	 HSBC INTL NOM LTD -SNFE-NTASIAN

	   Discovery Master Fund	  9,900,400 	 1.27%	  Nil 	 -
	 8	 Mr. K. P. R. B. De Silva	  9,275,000 	 1.19%	  10,000,000 	 1.56%
	 9	 Bank of Ceylon A/C Ceybank Unit Trust	  8,190,000 	 1.05%	  Nil
	 10	 Pemberton Asian Opportunities Fund	  7,000,000 	 0.90%	  Nil 	 -
	 11	 Mr S. A. B. Rajapaksha	  5,477,600 	 0.70%	  Nil 	 -
	 12	 Mrs. A. Selliah	  4,236,000 	 0.54%	  4,000,000 	 0.63%
	 13	 Bartleet Finanancial Services Ltd	  3,886,000 	 0.50%	  Nil 	 -
	 14	 Arunodaya Investment (pvt) Ltd	  3,786,000 	 0.49%	  3,500,000 	 0.55%
	 15	 Arunodhaya Industries (Pvt) Limited	  3,786,000 	 0.49%	  3,500,000 	 0.55%
	 16	 Arunodhaya (Pvt) Limited	  3,786,000 	 0.49%	  3,500,000 	 0.55%
	 17	 Miss S. Subramanium	  3,736,000 	 0.48%	  3,500,000 	 0.55%
	 18	 Mr V. Kailasapillai	  3,736,000 	 0.48%	  3,500,000 	 0.55%
	 19	 Mrs A. Kailasapillai	  3,736,000 	 0.48%	  3,500,000 	 0.55%
	 20	 Union Assurance PLC/No 01A/C	  3,693,200 	 0.47%	  Nil 	 -

3.4	 Stated Capital
		 Stated capital is represented by number of shares in issue as given below;

		 As at	 31-12-2011	 31-03-2011	 31-12-2010

		 Ordinary shares 	   779,000,000 	  640,000,000	  64,000,000

3.5	 Net Assets per Share
		 Net assets per share have been calculated, for all periods, based on the number of shares in issue as at 31 December 2011.

4.	 STATED CAPITAL MOVEMENTS

	 The company issued 139,000,000 ordinary voting shares to the public at Rs. 29/= per share. The issue was opened on 09 June
2011 and was closed on the same day. These shares were listed on the Colombo Stock Exchange on 12 July 2011.
The movement in the stated capital is given below;

	 Stated Capital 	 Rs.

	 As at 01 April 2011	 1,058,000,000
	 Net proceeds from new share issue	 4,031,000,000
	 As at 31 December 2011	  5,089,000,000